DEC-02-2005 04:30PM FR0M-LAW DEPARTMENT Form P1 Q-1595 (KeV, 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

	DRM COVER SHEET		
PATEN1	IS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
InSite Vision Incorporated	Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 29 Mar 2004	Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>NY</u>		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>14604</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/769,019 09/840,871 10/126,513	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3		
Name: Paul T. Lavoie, Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City; Rochester	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>14604</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 1-585 338-6353			
Fax Number: <u>1-585 3388706</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1425</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Dete Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. InSite Vision Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the faws of Delaware ("Assignor"), wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule C-1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all foreign patents and applications that rely on such patents for priority (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the laws of New York ("Assignee"), desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's tights, title and interest in and to the Patents and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as-fully and entircly as the same would have been held by Assignor had this, assignment and sale not been made. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, nothing herein shall expand or modify the rights or obligations of the parties as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 19, 2003 by and between Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this 29th day of March, 2004.

INSITE VISION INCORPORATED

handre and

Name: S. Kumar Chandrasekaran, Ph.D. Title: Chairman and CEO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of County of

On this <u>4</u> day of March, 2004, before me personally appeared S. Kumar Chandrasekaran, Ph.D., the person who signed this instrumenton behalf of Assignor, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf,

TRICIA S. HARS COMM, # 1282008 ARY PU/BLIC -- CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY 1. Caphes OCT 27, 2094

Notary Public

My commission expires: _

k732269.4

.

+585-338-8706

....

Patent Assignment Schedule C-1

Tifle	Patent Application Number	Filing Date	Country	Priority Date
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	10/769,019	2/2/04	US	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	09/840,871 now US6,685,958B2	4/25/01	US	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	10/126,513 now . US6,699,492B2	4/22/02	US	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	2002322002	4/24/02	AU	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	2445408	4/24/02	CA	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	02756088.7	4/24/02	EP	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	2003-503136	4/24/02	JP	4/25/01
Quinolone Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	2003-7014002	4/24/02	KR .	4/25/01
Quincione Carboxylic Acid Compositions and Related Method of Treatment	PCT/US02/12790	4/24/02	WO	4/25/01

R732260.1

REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 12/02/2005